SLATS 2014 TIP

APRIL 14, 2014 AMENDMENT

Table 1 - PART A: Project Descriptions

SLATS RESOLUTION 2014-1: ADDENDUM A

Table 1 - Part B: Project History, Progress & Prospectus

. See Part C for 2014-2017 funding /
3 April 14, 2014 AMENDMENT S . ACTIVITY PRIOR TO 2014 ($1,000s) ; 9
e THESE AMENDMENTS ARE FISCALLY programming
g e CONSTRAINED - FUNDING IS COMMITTED AS
3 g SHOWN
3 g o
g o ) - Total $ $ g 8 o T @ 5 S Comments, Change, &
= S Location Description . 3 /8|8 |¢& @ 5 I =t ’ '
3 - - (Estimated) &8 = 5 & @ o 2 Amendment Notes
8 TIP # State;ro]ect Name Py
9 S
a
CITY OF BELOIT Shaded areas and/or black type, as adopted Oct. 28, 2013 Red type is April 2014 Amendment
R z
02 CBel [291-14-001 Henry Ave zz;tgve Resurface $ 450,000 L B o S - - - - | Newin 2014 TIP
R z
02 CBel |291-14-007 Henry Ave ;;;EEAVE Resurface $ 450,000 L B o S - - - - | TIP # Corrected to remove dulication.
11 ‘ STATE OF WISCONSIN These Projects added -- All other WI Projects remain as adopted on Oct. 28, 2013
5350-01- C ton Rd t . Project added 4/2014. CON in 2020
39a | WI |291-14-004 03/73 US-51 eralnls on © will & overlay $ 750,000 s £|o & w;gi)escsisle :dvancemem to I;018
39b WI |291-14-005 3700-10-01 | US-51/Co0-Q | Intersection Signal replacement $ 100,000 s g 5 w Srrgjgergmar(rjlisd 4/2014. CON not yet
39c  WI |20114.006 370010.00 SV R€gION | Regionwide  MiS/Consultant $ 50000 s & B 4 Project added 4/2014
Traffic OPS locations Services 2014 ! &R ! ’
v ‘ ROCK COUNTY WISCONSIN Shaded areas and/or black type, as adopted Oct. 28, 2013 Red type are April 2014 Amendments
5989-05- Prairie Ave to
RCo0 |291-06-007 X New roadway $ 582,900 L S lw | W 430 D = 153 rc 583 PE Cost estimates adjusted based on
21/40171 I(r;zmal? grky Shopiere Rd 6/26/12 chart from Rock County. Local funds
oC (0] a reduced to $369K as per chart Local funding
lead w/ Clty $ 76,000 L & w a - - 76 cb 76 split between Rock Co & Beloit in same
. proportions as prior to the chart. Possible
Beloit part.) $ 93’000 L E w @ - - 93 rc 93 that all funds are expected from Beloit??
L |8 |w|y¥ - -
54 $ 48'000 & & 48 cb 48 ROW approved for 2013; ROW acquisition
& z . will be by local and amts in excess of 30%
$ 700,000 s. g w <] 490 wi 210 rc 700 shall be applied elsewhere in the budget.
$ 100,000 | st 2w g Utility moved from 2013 to 2014 by July 2013 Amendment.
z Ci t obligated in 2014 (ad d f 2015), to be built in 2015. Parts of | | to be funded by City of Beloit
$ 6,099,900 TDtal a” partS $ 4’500’000 SL E w 8 Io?:glsagregr::nt.m (a vanced from ) 0 be bullt in arts ot local to be tunde y City O eloit as per
Prairie Ave to w
RCo |291-06-007 Inman Prky Shopiere Rd New roadway $ 582,900 Yo 430 D - 153 rc 583 PE Cost estimates adjusted based on
(ROCk Co 6/26/12 chart from Rock County. Local funds
H L oy w - - reduced to $369K as per chart Local funding
[Beald W/ Clt); $ 76’000 & & 76 cb 76 split between Rock Co & Beloit in same
3 « adde eloit part. a w ~ ~ proportions as prior to the chart. Possible
§ vulity ids added $ 93’000 - ¢ Yo 93 re 93 that all funds are expected from Beloit??
5]
£ e $ 48000 L B w ¥ - - 48 | cb 48
g 43/44 $ 785,000 | st g w § ROW cost est increased by $85K and assigned as 100% loca (no State). Scheduled for 2014.
Utility estimates updated (reduced by $63K) & cost divided 70/30 State/local. Divided into 4 utility
sL 2 E
5989-05- $ 37,000 e w5 subparts with ids added.
2171172 Z | CON cost estincreased by $216K. Now partially funding with Urban STP. State & local amounts
a
I}
$ 6,337,900 Total all parts $ 4,716,000 st g w 8 slightly reduced.

CASLATS 2014 TIP\SLATS 2014 TIP Apr 14 Amd parts vi.xism



SLATS 2014 TIP

Table 1 - PART C: Proposed 4-Year Program of New and Continued Projects

APRIL 14, 2014 AMENDMENT

SLATS RESOLUTION 2014-1: ADDENDUM A

SLATS 2014 TIP April 1a 2014

Amended Parts.xIsm
3 2014 2015 2016 2017
] -
2 é, Cost below are in 1000s of dollars. See attached Table 1A for SOURCE codes. Funding amts are OBLIGATED in Year 2014; programmed in 2015-2017. A notation of "cont™ indicates
% : that some funding was allocated to the project in a previous year. See PARTs A and B for information on previous funding obligations.
2 3
S ] i = E = = [ G [ i = ; = [ = 5 =
O -~ 2 y 3 7 o y 3 |3 0 y 3 | 3 2 Y 5
: 8 5 8 5 8 5 8 5 8 5 8 5 8 5 8 5
N )F E F Shaded area and/or black type, as adopted Oct. 28, 2013 Red type is April 2014 Amendments
02 CBel - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 450 450
02 CBel - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 450 450
I \ STATE OF WISCONSIN These Projects added -- All other WI Projects remain as adopted on Oct. 28, 2013
39%9a Wi wi 750 750 - - - - - - - - - - - -
3% | Wi Wi 100 100 - - - - - - - - - - - -
39c Wi wi, 50 50 - - - - - - - - - - - -
v ‘ ROCK COUNTY WISCONSIN Shaded areas and/or black type, as adopted Oct. 28, 2013 Red type are April 2014 Amendments
RCo - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
54 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
- 70 wi 30 rc 100 - - - - - - - - - - - -
. = =
3,150 wi 1,350 rc 4,500 - 0 - 0 - - - - - - - - -
o o
RCo - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
<
g - - 785 785 - - - - - - - - - - - -
- 26|\ wi 11rc 37 - - - - - - - - - - - -
1,897 SU| 1,537|wi 1,282/rc 4,716 -5 -5 - - - - - - - - -
o o

CASLATS 2014 TIP\SLATS 2014 TIP Apr 14 Amd parts vi.xism



SLATS 2014 TIP

Amended
Parts

APRIL 14, 2014 AMENDMENT

Table 1 - PART A: Project Descriptions

SLATS RESOLUTION 2014-1: ADDENDUM A

Table 1 - Part B: Project History, Progress & Prospectus

See Part C for 2014-2017 funding /

* H Codes (see
2 THESE AMENDMENTS ARE FISCALLY April 14, 2014 AMENDMENT e A ACTIVITY PRIOR TO 2014 ($1,000s) ORI
g e CONSTRAINED - FUNDING IS COMMITTED AS
2 g SHOWN
% = 8 9 o ) — -
] a
=3 E,U“j Location Description T(_)tal $ 128 8 ) Iy 3 o Comments, Change, &
3 - Setn CaEa: (Estimated) & = 5 & = @ D 2 Amendment Notes
< TIP # P Name °
a
5966-00- ala | w PE Cost estimate adjusted upward as per
RCo oy 007273 | Co-G/ eGSO & A OvEnEIR 6l $ 400000 F 2 & &| 320 SR - 80 rc 400 /26712 chart from Rock County.
001; 371-09- Townline Rd | theintersection including turn lanes, ROW acquisition will be by local and amts in
008; Intersection approaches & signalization $ 375,000 st B & g = 263 | wi 112 rc 375 | excess of 30% shall be applied elsewhere in
== (Wlth « the budget.
Janeville = Construction originally programmed for 2015 but advanced to be obligated in 2014 & be built in 2015 by 2014 TIP.
MPA) $ 2,601,000 Total all parts $ 1,826,000 FsL Q| M 8 Advancement achieved by infusion of $612K in Federal (SA) funds, $802 State, & $412K County in 2014. Total project
cost increased from $1.714M to $1.826M by 2014 TIP.
RC Utility ids added LO-.(: 7 $ 400000  FL ol a | w 320 SR 30 400 PE Cost estimate adjusted upward as per
0 | 201.08. Wiidsadded | Townline Rd | Reconstruction & improvement of ) @ uwoa - re 6/26/12 chart from Rock County.
- 001; 371-09- Intersection the |ntersect|on.|nclu.d|ng turn lanes, ol 3 . .
2 008; 5966-00- (with approaches & signalization $ 606,000 | L 2 & | S| ROWcostestincreased by $231K and will now be 100%local in 2014.
5 00/40/41/42/ 3 il &
E aneville = - . .
< 43/44/45 MDAY $ 451,000 | st E & 5 6 utility projects added and split 70/30 State/Local.
Lo
n Construction originally programmed for 2015 but advanced to be obligated in 2014 & be built in 2015 by 2014 TIP.
5966-00- a | a | 2| Advancement achieved by infusion of $612K in Federal (SA) funds. $802 State, & $412K County in 2014. Total project
00/72/73 $ 6,818,000 Total all parts $ 5'361'000 FSLic  w 8 cost increased from $1.714M to $1.826M by 2014 TIP. Total CON cost increased by $3.535M (4/2014) through infusion
of additional State & Local funds.
. PE to Reconstruct - q
55a RCo | 291-12-10 Co-G Beloit to 1-36 Incident / $ 802,000 saL B & H - 561 wi 241 rc 802
5966-10- Janesville Design obligated in 2012 and underway. 1st
| Alternate route (6 adopted version of 2013 TIP increased total
01/40/70 Huebbe Prky to = . . "
miles).o in o o g2 | utiitywork moved from 2013 to 2014 by July 2013 cost from $802K to $13.7M State & Local.
WAL Janesville TIP. $ 100'000 S&l @ | u =] Amendment. Construction obligated in 2014, to be built
2014 & 2015.
z
$ 13,739,000 Total all parts: $12,837,000 seL @ & §
- Beloit to PE to R_econStrum - Design obligated in 2012 and underway. 1st
L Janesville 1-39 Incident / . adopted version of 2013 TIP increased total
s | RCo | 291-12-10  5966-10-01 Co-G ' Alternate route (6 $ 802,000 sa 2 & H - 561  wi 241 rc 802 | cost from $802K to $13.7M State & Local.
£ Huebbe Prky to mileS)AO in Construction obligated in 2014, to be built
:é WI-11 Janesville TIP 2014 & 2015.
8 .
Bl o o 2
5966-10- $ 507,000 L & & 9 - - - ROW added 4/2014.
01/41/42/43/
. -
44 $ 361,000 seL & 5 /L_\nr:';);;vr?]tn?oved from 2013 to 2014 by July 2013 Utility cost est increased by $261K 4/2014.
5966-10- o o Z CON cost increased by $498K thru infusion of
S&L Q
01/40/70/71 $ 15,005,000 Total all parts $13,335,000 €| w3 NHPP, State & Local funds (4/2014).
VII ‘ BELOIT TOWN WISCONSIN Shaded areas and/or black type as adopted Oct. 28, 2013 Red type is April 2014 Amendment
5989-00- Riverside to New Safe Routes to a w . " .
291-11-004 . - F g W - - D bligated in 2012.
60 TBel 11/12 Sidewalk on | Prairie School $ 48,000 a & 48  SS 48 .
Inman Prk a z Construction moved to 2015 by the July
Y | s 347,000 Total all parts $ 299,000 F g w § = - - ~ | 2013 Amendment.
5989-00- Riverside to New Safe Routes to 2 . . .
o g TBel | 291-11-004 11/12 Sidewalk on | Prairie School $ 48,000 F g w g 48 SS - - A8 | Design obligated in 2012.
© g z
< Inman Prky $ 347,000 | Total all parts $ 299,000 F % w 8 - - - - Construction moved to 2016 (4/2014).
X ‘ CITY OF SOUTH BELOIT ILLINOIS Shaded areas and/or black type as adopted Oct. 28, 2013 Red type is April 2014 Amendment
New bike path connection via the w
-13- . F&L | & | w - i i
SBel | 02-13-002 South Beloit | Wheeler Ave Brdg over Turtle Crk. $ 109,313 a 87 EN 22 sbh 109 Project is changed to Advanced
67 Bike Path Construction Status by April 2014
= amendment.
$ 546,563 Total all parts $ 437,250 FeL g w Q 350 EN - 87 sbh 437

CASLATS 2014 TIP\SLATS 2014 TIP Apr 14 Amd parts vi.xism




SLATS 2014 TIP

Amended
Parts

APRIL 14, 2014 AMENDMENT

Table 1 - PART C: Proposed 4-Year Program of New and Continued Projects

SLATS RESOLUTION 2014-1: ADDENDUM A

SLATS 2014 TIP April 1a 2014

Amended Parts.xlsm

3 2014 2015 2017
% i Cost below are in 1000s of dollars. See attached Table 1A for SOURCE codes. Funding amts are OBLIGATED in Year 2014; programmed in 2015-2017. A notation of "cont™ indicates
% : that some funding was allocated to the project in a previous year. See PARTs A and B for information on previous funding obligations.
2 3
S ] i = E = = [ [ [ i = ; [ [ = 5 =
FR R - c "I 0 g A c S F ek 5
. & & 8 5 g & 8 5 g g 8 o g 5 8 5
RCo - - - - - - - - - = - - - - -
612 SA 802 wi 412 rc 1,826 - o & 4 8 - - - - - - - -
(&) o
RCo - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2 - - 606 rc 606 - - - - - - - . . - .
£
m< 316 wi 135 rc 451
Lo = =
612 SA 3,276 wi 1,473 rc 5,361 - -5 -1 5 - - - - - - - -
o o
55a RCo -1 5 -5 - - - = = = = - - - - - B
(&) (&)
- 70 wi 30 rc 100
7,664 wi 5,173 rc 12,837 o & = -
§ RCo -5 -5 - - - - - - . . - - - - .
£ o o
[s+3
0
To)
- - 507 rc 507 - - - - - - - - - - -
- 253 wi 108 rc 361 - - - - - - - - - - -
N = = =
555 v 7,902 wi| 4,878/rc| 13,335 5 -5 5 - - - ; ; ; ; ;
P o o o
VII ‘ BELOIT TOWN WISCONSIN Shaded area and/or black type, as adopted Oct. 28, 2013 Red type is April 2014 Amendments
TBel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
60
- = - - 299 SS - - 299 - - - - - - -
g | TBel - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Q
© s
< - - - - - - - - 299 SS - 299 - - - -
X ‘ CIT CITY OF SOUTH BELOIT ILLINOIS Shaded area and/or black type, as adopted Oct. 28, 2013 Red type is April 2014 Amendments
SBel - - -sb - - - -'sb - - -'sh - - - -'sb -
67

CASLATS 2014 TIP\SLATS 2014 TIP Apr 14 Amd parts vi.xism



